

29.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1/owner.
Ms. Shabnam Parveen, Proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.1/owner.

Taken on record. Matter is passed over till 10.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.01.2026

At 10.34 a.m.

Present:- Sh.Upender Singh and Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2/insurance co.

On behalf of respondent/insurance co. written statement filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received advance copy of written statement on behalf of respondent no.1.

Put up for framing of issues on **27.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.01.2026

At 10.41 a.m.

At this stage, Sh. C.P. Singh and Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 have appeared and filed written statement. They have been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi