

12 MACT 580/25
RADHA VS. BIRENDER SINGH

13.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted that matter can be settled between the
petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, put up for pre-Lok
Adalat on **20.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.03.2026