

16 MACT 580/25
RADHA VS. BIRENDER SINGH

20.03.2026

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner through
videoconferencing.

It is jointly submitted that matter can be settled
between the petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, at joint
request, matter is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on
22.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.03.2026