

15 MACT 580/25
Radha & Ors. v. Birender Singh & Ors.

02.04.2026

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Tikesh Kumar, counsel for R1.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, counsel for R2/ ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd. and
R3/ Nodal Officer of insurance company.

At request of counsel for the petitioner and insurer, case is
adjourned for verification of settlement on 08.05.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/02.04.2026