

08.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner no.1.  
Sh. Deepak, proxy counsel for the petitioners no.2 to 5.  
Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 through  
videoconferencing.  
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance  
co.

It is submitted that matter could not be settled.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner no.1.

**Petitioners are directed to file certified copy of charge-  
sheet on the NDOH.**

Put up for framing of issues on **13.08.2026.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
08.05.2026